
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 APR 2025

R1 24 Apr 2025 | La Teste de Buch | NEFTA - WATHBA STUD FARM STAKES - ARAB GROUP 2
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
5:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 54
	 2	 43
	 3	 1173
	 4	 165
	 5	 1
	 6	 921

MENWAAL AL SHAHANIA (FR)
MOMINA (FR)
INTISAR DE MONLAU (FR)
AL RASHA (FR)
ALHAAN (FR)
SHUMMA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58

1
5
6
2
3
4

A GAVILAN
F VERON
J B EYQUEM
M FOREST
M LAURON
I MENDIZABAL

T FOURCY
T FOURCY
MME J F BERNARD
MME J F BERNARD
C GOURDAIN
D WATRIGANT

4
4
4
4
4
4

M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0

$2,013
$3,061
$75,609
$13,130
$8,331
$12,174

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MENWAAL AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,013
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jaafer Asf (UK) Dam: Amandine de ghazal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hh Cheikh M Bin K Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54.5	 $15	 Chdia	 1:33.55		  ........... 8................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 15	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 D Morin	 56	 $26	 Alhaan	 2:33.00		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan

2 MOMINA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,061
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Raqiyah (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S A A Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 17Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Romary	 54	 $6	 Khalab	 2:13.00		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
3 of 15	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 56	 $8	 Alhaan	 2:33.00		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan

3 INTISAR DE MONLAU (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $75,609
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo gr fon fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Leila de monlau (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/08/24 (237 Days)
Owner: M Al-nuaimi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 10Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $11	 Lady De Faust	 2:11.12		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.5	Wala’a	 2:15.70		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 16	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3	 Hm Al Zalmaa	 2:24.08		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 15Feb25	 DOH	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Bianca De Ghazal	 0:00.00		  ..............................................Doha

4 AL RASHA (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,130
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Munjiz Dam: Al karama monlau (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/06/24 (309 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 M Forest	 54	 $8.5	 Yasat	 2:12.80		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
6 of 10	 10Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 58	 $3.8	 Intisar De Monlau	 2:11.12		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 58	 $15	 Intisar De Monlau	 2:15.70		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 APR 2025

5 ALHAAN (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,331
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Bayan (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (32 Days)
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 M Lauron	 56	 $34	 Signature Al Maury	 2:33.00		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan

6 SHUMMA (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,174
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Munjiz Dam: Dahwa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (195 Days)
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 10Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 58	 $23	 Intisar De Monlau	 2:11.12		  ........ 9½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 13	 05Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 55	 $9.5	 Lambada Du Croate	 1:31.90		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse
1 of 16	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 F Veron	 58	 $6.5	 Shargha	 2:26.50		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse

LA TESTE DE BUCH | PAGE 2



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 APR 2025

R2 24 Apr 2025 | La Teste de Buch | DORMANE - WATHBA STUD FARM STAKES - ARAB GROUP 3
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,000
6:36 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4248
	 2	 414
	 3	 5165
	 4	 21
	 5	 1124
	 6	 3122

MOHTARAM (FR)
MAC’ZOOM AL SHAHANIA (FR)
MUKATEL AL SHAHANIA (FR)
MONEER (FR)
MUREB (FR)
MAQBOOL (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58

4
2
5
3
1
6

F VERON
M LAURON
I MENDIZABAL
J B EYQUEM
A CRASTUS
G GUEDJ-GAY

T FOURCY
F ROHAUT
F ROHAUT
D WATRIGANT
F ROHAUT
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE

4
4
4
4
4
4

H
G
G
H
G
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 4-�1�-2-1

$10,543
$11,360
$15,217
$10,090
$53,478
$39,326

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MOHTARAM (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $10,543
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Tameemah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 10Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*4.5	Mukatel Al Shahania	 2:08.54		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 15	 01Aug24	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $*2.8	Al Mubhir	 2:31.00		  ........ 2½...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 7	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $15	 Mutaz	 2:13.94		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 8	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $8.5	 Mutaz	 2:29.91		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud

2 MAC’ZOOM AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,360
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mared Al Sahra (UK) Dam: Vega de faust (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/24 (158 Days)
Owner: Hh Cheikh M Bin K Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 D Morin	 56	 $12	 Thayir	 2:22.80		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse
1 of 11	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 58	 $*3.3	Dahman Al Shahania	 2:22.50		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse
4 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $6	 Shaihaan	 2:21.40		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse

3 MUKATEL AL SHAHANIA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,217
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Gazwan (UK) Dam: Djelana (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/24 (288 Days)
Owner: He Cheika Yasmeen Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 16	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $5.5	 Al Rasha	 2:12.80		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 9	 10Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $5	 Mouzaffar De Monlau	 2:08.54		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 7	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $4	 Mutaz	 2:13.94		  ........ 6½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 8	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $11	 Mutaz	 2:29.91		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 MONEER (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $10,090
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Muneera (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/04/25 (22 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $*3.3	Rajaaz	 2:24.60		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
1 of 11	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $4.5	 Katrain De Ghazal	 2:06.81		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
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5 MUREB (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $53,478
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gazwan (UK) Dam: Manisha (UAE) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/24 (302 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 17May24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 55	 $5	 Jallaab	 1:57.62		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 5	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Al Jori	 1:50.08		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
2 of 5	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Bianca De Ghazal	 2:23.24		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 58	 $4.5	 Mutaz	 2:29.91		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 MAQBOOL (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money: $39,326
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Af Albahar (UAE) Dam: Ghaleba (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/24 (270 Days)
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 16	 19Jun24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 H Mouesan	 56	 $21	 Al Rasha	 2:12.80		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 13	 28Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $*3.5	Khalij	 2:06.76		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 7	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*3.5	Mutaz	 2:13.94		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 8	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $6.5	 Mutaz	 2:29.91		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

LA TESTE DE BUCH | PAGE 4



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 APR 2025

R3 24 Apr 2025 | La Teste de Buch | DE SELECTION STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR33,000
7:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 253123
	 2	 119619
	 3	 675252
	 4	 845510
	 5	 811121
	 6	 154213
	 7	 669411
	 8	 1132
	 9	 305395
	10	 733530
	11	 310
	12	 088

HARRY DE LA BRUNIE (FR)
JAFAR D’ESCAR (FR)
VERTIGO POMPADOUR (FR)
FENG SHUI DU PECOS (FR)
JAKARTA TROIS (FR)
SISLEY DE L’ABBAYE (FR)
HORIZON DE TANUES (FR)
FIRST COLOR (FR)
LINGOT D’ARGENT (FR)
HALANDJILA (FR)
EDELWEIS DU CARNOT (FR)
LEIA DE LA BRUNIE (FR)

63
63
63
61
60.5
60
59
58.5
58
57.5
53.5
53.5

5
7
6
8
3
11
10
2
12
4
1
9

M FOREST
C MERILLE
A CRASTUS
R DUBORD
V SEGUY
I MENDIZABAL
M FOULON
G GUEDJ-GAY
A GAVILAN
J B EYQUEM
F VERON
V CHENET

MME C COURTADE
MME C COURTADE
MME C COURTADE
F CELLIER
MME C COURTADE
MME C COURTADE
P J GIRAUD
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
B MONTZEY
P Y MASSOUBRE
T DE LAURIERE
MME A VIGREUX

8
6
5
7
6
4
8
4
4
6
4
4

H
G
H
G
M
H
G
M
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	22-�9�-4-5
	12-�3�-0-3
	11-�3�-3-1
	20-�2�-1-2
	 7-�4�-1-0
	 7-�2�-1-1
	16-�3�-2-4
	 4-�2�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-2
	12-�2�-0-5
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0

$225,086
$77,042
$68,692
$40,127
$58,023
$41,832
$65,152
$40,237
$7,565
$35,138
$22,643
$0

	18-�8�-2-4
	12-�3�-0-3
	6-�0�-2-0
	15-�1�-1-0
	7-�4�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	14-�3�-2-3
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-5
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 HARRY DE LA BRUNIE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 5 Total: 22-9-4-5 Prize Money: $225,086
Jockey: M Forest WT: 63 Good: 10-6-1-1 Track: 11-4-2-2

8yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-8-2-4
Sire: Gnome Dam: Utopy de la brunie (FR) J+H: 6-4-0-0 Turf: 22-9-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-3-4 Last Win: 28/06/24 (300 Days)
Owner: Mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 25Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 63	 $--	 Jafar D’escar Aa	 2:39.28		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 10	 25May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 62	 $--	 Jafar D’escar Aa	 2:49.37		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 9	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $--		  2:37.25		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 8	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 63.5	 $--	 Jafar D’escar Aa	 2:42.80		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 65	 $--	 Jakarta Trois Aa	 2:34.80		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse

2 JAFAR D’ESCAR (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-0-3 Prize Money: $77,042
Jockey: C Merille WT: 63 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-3
Sire: Tidjali D’or Dam: Vitamine d’escar (FR) J+H: 6-3-0-0 Turf: 9-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 31/08/24 (236 Days)
Owner: H Harivel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 C Merille	 59	 $--		  2:49.37		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 9	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 C Merille	 58.5	 $--		  2:37.25		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 7	 19Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 C Merille	 61.5	 $--	 Incroyable D’oc Aa	 2:42.10		  ........... 6...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 8	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 C Merille	 59.5	 $--		  2:42.80		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 C Merille	 62	 $--	 Jakarta Trois Aa	 2:34.80		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse

3 VERTIGO POMPADOUR (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 6 Total: 11-3-3-1 Prize Money: $68,692
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 63 Good: 7-3-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Paban De France Aa Dam: Vision d’avenir (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/08/23 (608 Days)
Owner: L Carli/mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 25May24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 59	 $--	 Jafar D’escar Aa	 2:49.37		  ........ 5¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 9	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 58.5	 $--		  2:37.25		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 7	 19Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 61.5	 $--	 Incroyable D’oc Aa	 2:42.10		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 8	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Jafar D’escar Aa	 2:42.80		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 62	 $--	 Jakarta Trois Aa	 2:34.80		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse

4 FENG SHUI DU PECOS (FR) Trainer: F Cellier Barrier: 8 Total: 20-2-1-2 Prize Money: $40,127
Jockey: R Dubord WT: 61 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-0
Sire: Fairplay Du Pecos Dam: Felee (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/24 (170 Days)
Owner: Mme F Barbi/mme Mp Aufeve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 19Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 60.5	 $--	 Incroyable D’oc Aa	 2:42.10		  ........ 3¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 10	 25Aug24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 R Dubord	 63	 $--	 Iseult Du Pacs Aa	 2:41.60		  ........ 5¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 15	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	16]	 F Veron	 62	 $--	 Joburg Pontadour Aa	 2:33.90		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse
1 of 6	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 R Dubord	 62	 $--	 Cronos Aa	 2:55.08		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
13 of 13	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	10]	 R Dubord	 62.5	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:56.60		  ......... 25...................Mont De Marsan
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5 JAKARTA TROIS (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 3 Total: 7-4-1-0 Prize Money: $58,023
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 60.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-0
Sire: Frisson Du Pecos Dam: Tavirca trois (FR) J+H: 6-4-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/24 (158 Days)
Owner: Mme S Juteau/mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $--	 Emerys De Larachi Aa	 2:36.80		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
1 of 13	 10Mar24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Joburg Pontadour Aa	 2:37.70		  ..........nk...................................Pau
1 of 7	 24Mar24	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Emerys De Larachi Aa	 2:38.00		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
2 of 12	 25Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Jafar D’escar Aa	 2:39.28		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $--	 Vertigo Pompadour Aa	 2:34.80		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse

6 SISLEY DE L’ABBAYE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 11 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $41,832
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Carghese Des Landes Dam: Sissi de l’abbaye (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/09/24 (213 Days)
Owner: Mme C Courtade/mme J Guinaudeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 05Jun24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Merille	 60	 $--	 First Color Aa	 2:19.70		  ........ 4¾...............................Tarbes
4 of 8	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 First Color Aa	 2:23.09		  ........ 8½...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 9	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $--		  2:26.71		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 11	 23Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 61	 $--	 Paris Gagnant Aa	 2:20.30		  ........... 3...............................Tarbes
3 of 13	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:56.60		  .......... ¾...................Mont De Marsan

7 HORIZON DE TANUES (FR) Trainer: P J Giraud Barrier: 10 Total: 16-3-2-4 Prize Money: $65,152
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 59 Good: 10-2-1-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-3
Sire: Frisson Du Pecos Dam: Rosefleur de tanues (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/03/25 (32 Days)
Owner: Pj Giraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $--	 Jafar D’escar Aa	 2:42.80		  ...... 11¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 15	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	13]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Joburg Pontadour Aa	 2:33.90		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse
4 of 6	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--		  2:55.08		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 60.5	 $--	 Si You Soon Aa	 2:39.50		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
1 of 13	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 First Color Aa	 2:56.60		  .......... ¾...................Mont De Marsan

8 FIRST COLOR (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 2 Total: 4-2-1-1 Prize Money: $40,237
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58.5 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Frisson Du Pecos Dam: Couleur fauve aa (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (293 Days)
Owner: Mme M Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 05Jun24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Aslan Aa	 2:19.70		  .......... ½...............................Tarbes
1 of 8	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Aslan Aa	 2:23.09		  ..........nk...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 9	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $--		  2:26.71		  ........ 7¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 13	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:56.60		  .......... ¾...................Mont De Marsan

9 LINGOT D’ARGENT (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 12 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,565
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Frisson Du Pecos Dam: Chica de paban (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Casabianca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 8	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 First Color Aa	 2:23.09		  ...... 10¼...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 9	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 3]	 A Gavilan	 59.5	 $--		  2:26.71		  ...... 17¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 11	 23Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $--		  2:20.30		  ........ 3¾...............................Tarbes
9 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 61	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:39.50		  ...... 10¾............................ Toulouse
5 of 13	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 59	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:56.60		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan

10 HALANDJILA (FR) Trainer: P Y Massoubre Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-0-5 Prize Money: $35,138
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-5
Sire: Olzarte De Collongues Dam: Halana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/23 (606 Days)
Owner: Py Massoubre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 19Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 M Bernadet	 58	 $--	 Incroyable D’oc Aa	 2:42.10		  ........... 3...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 15	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 M Bernadet	 60.5	 $--	 Joburg Pontadour Aa	 2:33.90		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
5 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 M Bernadet	 59.5	 $--	 Jakarta Trois Aa	 2:34.80		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
3 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 M Bernadet	 62	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:39.50		  ........ 3¼............................ Toulouse
12 of 13	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:56.60		  ......... 14...................Mont De Marsan
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11 EDELWEIS DU CARNOT (FR) Trainer: T De Lauriere Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $22,643
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Carghese Des Landes Dam: Fortune d’estivaux aa (FR)J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (246 Days)
Owner: H De Chaisemartin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 53.5	 $--	 First Color Aa	 2:23.09		  ........ 7¾...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 9	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 54	 $--		  2:26.71		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 13	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:56.60		  ........... 7...................Mont De Marsan

12 LEIA DE LA BRUNIE (FR) Trainer: Mme A Vigreux Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Chenet WT: 53.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Carghese Des Landes Dam: Ceres de la brunie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Vigreux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 26Jul24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--		  2:18.40		  ...... 24¾...................................Dax
8 of 11	 23Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	11]	 A Mekouche	 53.5	 $--		  2:20.30		  ...... 11¼...............................Tarbes
8 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 53.5	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:39.50		  ........ 8¼............................ Toulouse
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R4 24 Apr 2025 | La Teste de Buch | CHRISTIAN BAILLET STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
7:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 13
	 3	 222415
	 4	 123744
	 5	
	 6	 56
	 7	 11794

MAUPASSANT (FR)
ESPOIR AVENIR (FR)
BLUE SEABIRD (FR)
THE BLACK SKY (FR)
MARTA’S PRINCE (IRE)
BLACK ULTRA (FR)
RUE DU DOME (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

2
7
3
6
5
4
1

M GRANDIN
E CORALLO
G GUEDJ-GAY
A GUTIERREZ VAL
A GAVILAN
A CRASTUS
F VERON

J C ROUGET
C FERLAND
MME S GAVILAN
MME J SOUBAGNE
H PANTALL
O TRIGODET
K TAVARES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-3-1
	12-�2�-2-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�2�-0-0

$3,864
$13,471
$26,423
$41,793
$0
$868
$29,739

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MAUPASSANT (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,864
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Moon rising (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Louis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Cortella	 2:06.22		  ........ 1¼.............................Le Mans

2 ESPOIR AVENIR (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,471
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Espoir a realiser (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/03/25 (54 Days)
Owner: A Maubert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 E Corallo	 56	 $17	 Libyan Knight	 2:23.56		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 6	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 E Corallo	 57	 $--	 Surabad	 2:43.53		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud

3 BLUE SEABIRD (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: $26,423
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-2-1

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: High perfection (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 05/03/25 (50 Days)
Owner: P Sebaoun/mme C Auche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $4	 Mondo	 1:46.84		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 8	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $6.5	 Dreamliner	 2:07.97		  ......... 10............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 8	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $12	 Darius Cen	 1:45.40		  ...... 14½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 14	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $*3.3	Lucky D’id	 2:14.06		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 9	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Cortella	 2:06.22		  ........... 4.............................Le Mans

4 THE BLACK SKY (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: $41,793
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Beautiful love (FR) J+H: 9-2-2-1 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 26/10/24 (180 Days)
Owner: Take Five Sas/mme H Sautjeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $3	 Dumonet	 2:20.44		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 7	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $5.5	 Konada	 2:07.60		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
7 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $13	 Aidan’s Phone	 2:25.23		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $2.5	 Samwest	 1:58.48		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 No Limits	 2:02.94		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
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5 MARTA’S PRINCE (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: River Boyne (IRE) Dam: Tsaritsa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 BLACK ULTRA (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo black fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Brillante etoile (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Masanet/o Lassalle/g Boursier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 M Lauron	 56	 $21	 Blue Seabird	 2:14.06		  ........ 7¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 17	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	17]	 M Lauron	 58	 $--	 Most Glamorous	 2:35.02		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch

7 RUE DU DOME (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $29,739
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Saturdaynightfever (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/24 (254 Days)
Owner: L Mounier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Awaiting Christmas	 1:31.90		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 7	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Selenien	 1:27.82		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 7	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $10	 Lambourn	 1:43.66		  ........ 9¼................................ Craon
9 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $41	 Better Together	 1:23.26		  ...... 17¼............................ Deauville
4 of 5	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $9.5	 Dumonet	 2:20.44		  ........ 7¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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R5 24 Apr 2025 | La Teste de Buch | JACQUES MELLER STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
8:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 416329
	 2	 340408
	 3	 353427
	 4	 220271
	 5	 156438
	 6	 576098
	 7	 650195
	 8	 3513
	 9	 164890
	10	 665207

KOVEL (IRE)
NOLITO
MALINOVKA (FR)
HAMARS (FR)
WE RIDE THE WORLD
ALEXEJ
LISBOA (IRE)
FELICIA (FR)
ECLAIRE LA VIE (FR)
HARMONY GREY (FR)

59
58
57.5
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

2
7
4
3
1
6
10
9
8
5

M GRANDIN
M LE CALLONEC  2.5 
H MOUESAN
R A PUENTE
A CRASTUS
F VERON
M FOULON
I MENDIZABAL
G GUEDJ-GAY
A GAVILAN

J C ROUGET
MME S GAVILAN
G VAZ
MME M PUENTE
P COTTIER
G LEMER
R MONTENEGRO
G MOSSE
MME S GAVILAN
H PANTALL

4
5
4
4
10
8
5
4
4
4

H
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

IRE
UK
FR
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
88
83
94
--
--

	11-�2�-3-1
	36-�4�-5-7
	17-�2�-1-5
	11-�1�-3-1
	89-�14�-11-11
	28-�2�-7-5
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-2
	21-�4�-0-1
	 9-�2�-1-0

$43,163
$97,864
$50,181
$10,609
$352,745
$58,802
$10,308
$23,609
$66,844
$34,089

	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	42-�6�-2-6
	16-�0�-5-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-2
	8-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 KOVEL (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-3-1 Prize Money: $43,163
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Kasanka (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 31/10/24 (175 Days)
Owner: V Tymoshenko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 31Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 57	 $4.3	 Acotango	 1:45.05		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 12	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 57	 $4.5	 Ferrari Fever	 1:36.47		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 61	 $*5	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:39.41		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 16	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	15]	 M Grandin	 61	 $9	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.51		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $*4	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

2 NOLITO Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 7 Total: 36-4-5-7 Prize Money: $97,864
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 21-2-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Dubai empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-2 Last Win: 24/11/24 (151 Days)
Owner: Mme V Violanes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $4.5	 Matt Machine	 1:36.32		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 13	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $8	 Ivory Spring	 1:16.29		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 60	 $10	 Ivory Spring	 1:15.78		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 53.5	 $29	 Times Warrior	 1:22.72		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 L Gallo	 59.5	 $29	 Tertius	 1:24.49		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly

3 MALINOVKA (FR) Trainer: G Vaz Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-1-5 Prize Money: $50,181
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-1-3 Track: 6-2-0-2

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Ciboulette (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 21/07/24 (277 Days)
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 60	 $17	 Wonder Boy	 1:16.62		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.79		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $6.5	 Zelman	 1:22.59		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $13	 Times Warrior	 1:22.72		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 56	 $8	 Alva	 1:36.49		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

4 HAMARS (FR) Trainer: Mme M Puente Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: $10,609
Jockey: R A Puente WT: 56 Good: 5-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Hallotiere (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/24 (144 Days)
Owner: Mme M Aguilera Puente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 01Sep24	 SSB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 V Janacek	 58	 $--	 Haya Taal	 0:		  ........ 3½..................... San Sebastian
16 of 16	 06Oct24	 LAZ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 7]	 V Janacek	 59	 $--	 Atlantic North	 1:26.34		  ...... 22½............................... Madrid
2 of 10	 27Oct24	 LAZ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Ramos	 59.5	 $--	 Borondon	 1:12.75		  ..........nk............................... Madrid
7 of 9	 10Nov24	 LAZ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Janacek	 57.5	 $--	 Dias Felices	 1:27.49		  ......... 21............................... Madrid
1 of 7	 01Dec24	 DOH	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Janacek	 60.5	 $--	 Borondon	 1:41.41		  ........ 1¾.................................Doha
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5 WE RIDE THE WORLD Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 89-14-11-11 Prize Money: $352,745
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 42-5-6-5 Track: 6-2-1-1

10yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 42-6-2-6
Sire: Orpen (USA) Dam: Meulles (FR) J+H: 37-7-4-5 Turf: 67-13-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 35-9-4-3 Last Win: 12/09/24 (224 Days)
Owner: Mme A Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 59	 $21	 Blue Brother	 1:39.61		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 59	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:51.04		  ........ 6½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $19	 Siam Paragon	 1:26.87		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 29Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 61.5	 $9	 Wally	 1:25.40		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
8 of 12	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $13	 Apax	 1:37.02		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

6 ALEXEJ Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 6 Total: 28-2-7-5 Prize Money: $58,802
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56 Good: 18-1-6-2 Track: 7-0-1-2

8yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-0-5-3
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Aquatinta (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 30/09/22 (937 Days)
Owner: Jl Courivaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 55.5	 $--	 Idee De Cheval	 1:30.24		  ........... 4............................ Marseille 
6 of 7	 21Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 55	 $5.5	 Grecian Bonanza	 1:59.40		  ........ 9¼...................................Pau
10 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 55	 $8.5	 Cosmo Beau	 1:37.00		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 53	 $--	 Chanel Gold	 1:30.57		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille 
8 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 A Werle	 59	 $8	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch

7 LISBOA (IRE) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,308
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Alphabet (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/23 (656 Days)
Owner: E Fernandez De Vega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Jun23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $10	 Equatorial	 1:24.46		  ........ 8¼.kept on same pace over 1f out
10 of 10	 28Jun23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $7.5	 Shigar	 1:39.19		  ...... 26½................ well behind final 2f
1 of 8	 08Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 58	 $9.5	 Ribal	 2:09.74		  ........ 4¾........................... ridden out
9 of 11	 15Aug23	 SSB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Gelabert	 54.5	 $--	 Il Decamerone	 2:31.29		  ......... 50..................... San Sebastian
5 of 5	 08Oct23	 LAZ	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Gelabert	 58	 $--	 Farnesio	 1:52.08		  ......... 50............................... Madrid

8 FELICIA (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $23,609
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-2
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Fortitude (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/05/24 (342 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Charmes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 28Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 57	 $11	 Giverny	 1:47.84		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 58	 $11	 Montemesola	 1:50.16		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $5.5	 Baltic Empress	 1:40.74		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 56	 $17	 Bright Thunder	 1:35.96		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

9 ECLAIRE LA VIE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 8 Total: 21-4-0-1 Prize Money: $66,844
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Storm (UK) Dam: Chope la vie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-1 Last Win: 14/09/24 (222 Days)
Owner: P Cornet/j Gavilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 54	 $19	 Aigle Vaillant	 1:49.22		  ...... 20½...............................Nantes
4 of 6	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $12	 Vercors	 1:30.60		  ........ 9½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 10	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 63	 $9	 Beau Linge	 1:16.60		  ........ 9¾............................ Toulouse
9 of 10	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 59.5	 $15	 Grecian Star	 1:38.70		  ...... 15¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 M Michel	 59	 $26	 Kiaro	 1:37.20		  ........... 6............................ Toulouse

10 HARMONY GREY (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $34,089
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo black fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Sotise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/23 (525 Days)
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $19	 Alfred	 1:39.80		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $19	 Ribaltagaia	 1:39.82		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56	 $51	 Les Reys	 1:39.23		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 14	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 58	 $8	 Pemba Bay	 1:44.25		  ...... 28¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 9	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $23	 Sparks Fly	 1:45.09		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 APR 2025

R6 24 Apr 2025 | La Teste de Buch | SEA GREEN - CAMPING LA FORGE HANDICAP
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
8:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 104784
	 2	 310
	 3	 855401
	 4	 000091
	 5	 210231
	 6	 062900
	 7	 180724
	 8	 887948
	 9	 227975
	10	 617000
	11	 348070

SWING FOR ME
ZAHARO (IRE)
MANGAKEN (FR)
IMPITOYABLE (FR)
REGALIEN (FR)
DENVER CHOP (FR)
SNOW GHOST (FR)
PERLI CHOPE (FR)
EXCALIBUR (FR)
QUEEN OF LIGHT (IRE)
MONCAYO (FR)

64
62
59
59
57
56
54.5
53
52.5
51
51

2
3
8
7
9
6
11
1
10
5
4

M MEYER  1.5 
G MEURY  2.5 
G DENTI  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A GAVILAN
J CLAUDIC
F VERON
V SEGUY
M FOULON
A CRASTUS

C ALONSO PENA
M D SANCHEZ
G LEMER
MME S LANSLOTS
C H PLISSON
O DE
M SWINNENS
G LEMER
MME S LANSLOTS
T NOVAIS
MME C PAPON

5
4
4
6
6
5
4
4
8
4
5

H
G
G
G
H
H
G
M
G
M
G

UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
89
--
--
--
--
--
--

	17-�6�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	15-�2�-1-1
	42-�4�-11-4
	55-�6�-8-9
	28-�2�-3-2
	21-�2�-3-2
	20-�2�-2-0
	65-�6�-7-6
	11-�2�-0-0
	23-�0�-2-6

$103,618
$17,139
$30,587
$131,002
$157,986
$82,635
$44,888
$28,753
$105,380
$17,391
$21,473

	4-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-4-1
	8-�1�-1-2
	5-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	24-�5�-3-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SWING FOR ME Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 2 Total: 17-6-2-0 Prize Money: $103,618
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 64 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Sing for me (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 13/02/24 (436 Days)
Owner: I Perez Huertas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $5	 Rakan	 1:23.32		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 61.5	 $*2.5	Impitoyable	 0:00.46		  ........ 7¾................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 8	 22Sep24	 LAZ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 59	 $--	 Witiza	 0:		  ......... 12............................... Madrid
8 of 10	 14Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 V Janacek	 55	 $--	 Creative Story	 1:22.82		  ........... 5..............................Meydan
4 of 13	 14Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V Janacek	 62.5	 $--	 Al Shibli	 0:57.76		  ........... 2..............................Meydan

2 ZAHARO (IRE) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,139
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Cigalera (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/06/24 (314 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 06Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $8	 Dream Whisper	 1:12.89		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 8	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 58	 $5	 Halva	 1:06.30		  ........... 2...............................Dieppe
98 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $29	 Toyotomi	 1:03.85		  ........... 4............................ Deauville

3 MANGAKEN (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 8 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: $30,587
Jockey: G Denti (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Mangaia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/04/25 (12 Days)
Owner: G G Lemer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 56	 $26	 Super Buddy	 1:24.09		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 G Denti	 57.5	 $23	 Godessa	 1:26.00		  ........... 2...................................Pau
4 of 11	 09Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 A Werle	 60.5	 $7.5	 Myboyfriend	 1:10.50		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
11 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $12	 Hortensia Basc	 1:08.13		  ........ 7½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 M Romary	 64	 $9	 Montigny	 1:25.20		  ........... 3...................Mont De Marsan

4 IMPITOYABLE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 7 Total: 42-4-11-4 Prize Money: $131,002
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 22-2-6-3 Track: 3-1-2-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 5-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-4-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Impassable (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-5-1 Last Win: 05/04/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $13	 King Robbe	 1:09.03		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $51	 Goluptious	 1:15.75		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $21	 Royalwood	 1:03.70		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 52.5	 $--	 Wild West	 1:08.76		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $7.5	 Snow Ghost	 0:58.03		  ..........nk..............................Moulins

LA TESTE DE BUCH | PAGE 12



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 24 APR 2025

5 REGALIEN (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 9 Total: 55-6-8-9 Prize Money: $157,986
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 29-5-5-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 4-0-0-4 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Strands of silk (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 43-3-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-2-6 Last Win: 14/04/25 (10 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 59.5	 $5	 Sixtus	 1:17.40		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Romary	 60	 $9.5	 Irishkamaya	 1:24.62		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 57	 $8.5	 Hortensia Basc	 1:08.13		  ....... Lhd......................Fontainebleau
3 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $*3	 Impitoyable	 0:58.03		  .......... ½..............................Moulins
1 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $5.5	 Simply Lovely	 1:08.98		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

6 DENVER CHOP (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 6 Total: 28-2-3-2 Prize Money: $82,635
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56 Good: 17-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Dona chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 14/10/23 (558 Days)
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $4.5	 Impitoyable	 0:00.46		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 6	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 57	 $6	 Night Of Lightning	 1:09.91		  ........... 1..........................Les Sables
9 of 10	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 57.5	 $34	 Harry Way	 1:40.40		  ...... 15¾................. La Teste de Buch
15 of 17	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 Delphine Santiago	 60	 $21	 Gerbera	 1:10.53		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Dubord	 64.5	 $21	 Lauper	 1:32.80		  ...... 27¾...................Mont De Marsan

7 SNOW GHOST (FR) Trainer: M Swinnens Barrier: 11 Total: 21-2-3-2 Prize Money: $44,888
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54.5 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-2-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Donjuan Triumphant (IRE) Dam: Snow spirit (UK) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/01/25 (111 Days)
Owner: Stal’t Neerhof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $9	 Riyabovka	 1:18.10		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $41	 Drogo	 1:17.20		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	15]	 M Michel	 58.5	 $23	 Hortensia Basc	 1:08.13		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $10	 Impitoyable	 0:58.03		  ..........nk..............................Moulins
4 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $10	 Regalien	 1:08.98		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

8 PERLI CHOPE (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-2-0 Prize Money: $28,753
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Perle de star (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/24 (358 Days)
Owner: A Chopard/ec Audoy/m Emain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 58	 $23	 Godessa	 1:26.00		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
7 of 15	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	12]	 A Werle	 59.5	 $41	 Riyabovka	 1:18.10		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 A Werle	 56	 $41	 Drogo	 1:17.20		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 54	 $26	 Royalwood	 1:03.70		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
8 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $13	 Hortensia Basc	 1:08.13		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau

9 EXCALIBUR (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 10 Total: 65-6-7-6 Prize Money: $105,380
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 52.5 Good: 29-2-5-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-5-3-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Exeter (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 52-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-2-4 Last Win: 25/06/24 (303 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $2.9	 Ciao Pa’	 0:00.77		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
7 of 11	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $5.5	 Queen Of Light	 0:00.55		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $15	 Lamorna Cove	 1:17.63		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $8.5	 Droit De Parole	 1:17.94		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 56	 $23	 Lady Nagin	 1:05.38		  ........ 3¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

10 QUEEN OF LIGHT (IRE) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-0-0 Prize Money: $17,391
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 51 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Zendaya (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/24 (229 Days)
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Marquette	 53	 $11	 Tatsthewaytodoit	 0:00.55		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 20Oct24	 LAZ	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Vicious Harry	 0:		  ...... 10¼............................... Madrid
98 of 9	 31Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 57	 $9	 It’s Chico Time	 1:17.30		  ...... 12¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 10	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $9	 Beau Linge	 1:16.60		  ...... 15½............................ Toulouse
16 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 V Seguy	 55	 $34	 Godessa	 1:17.01		  ...... 16¾............................ Deauville
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11 MONCAYO (FR) Trainer: Mme C Papon Barrier: 4 Total: 23-0-2-6 Prize Money: $21,473
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 51 Good: 13-0-0-5 Track: 2-0-0-2

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Kool Kompany (IRE) Dam: Famara (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Papon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 A Merou	 57	 $10	 Night Of Lightning	 1:09.91		  ........... 2..........................Les Sables
8 of 11	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 62	 $12	 Shelbylandor	 0:00.99		  ........... 9.................................Vichy
11 of 12	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 A Merou	 54.5	 $23	 Jonh Six	 1:37.60		  ......... 10............................ Toulouse
7 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Merou	 59.5	 $23	 Lauper	 1:32.80		  ........ 9¼...................Mont De Marsan
14 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 A Merou	 59	 $13	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ......... 13...................Mont De Marsan
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R7 24 Apr 2025 | ParisLongchamp | DES GEMEAUX PARISIENS HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
9:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 170098
	 2	 200005
	 3	 200061
	 4	 003799
	 5	 900024
	 6	 976643
	 7	 854759
	 8	 386670
	 9	 965569
	10	 890079
	11	 839281
	12	 280003
	13	 890052
	14	 902003
	15	 460090
	16	 087290

MOLINO (FR)
PRINCE SHALAA (FR)
PRINCESSE BLONDE (FR)
TURTLE CHOPE (FR)
PEARL HARBOUR (FR)
PARMENIDE (FR)
MEARAS STYLE (FR)
GRAY D’ALBION (FR)
HOT SUMMER (FR)
LE CHAT BOTTE (FR)
MOASA (FR)
KATHALINA (FR)
BECH RIVER (IRE)
PARISIAN BELLE (FR)
AL RASSOUL (FR)
BLACK PANTHER (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
54
54

4
15
5
9
2
13
10
14
6
12
8
3
7
1
11
16

H BOUTIN
T PICCONE
J MOUTARD
D PROVOST
C LECOEUVRE
A POUCHIN
J LACROIX  2.5 
M GUYON
T TRULLIER
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
T BACHELOT
A MOSSE
S PASQUIER
H LEBOUC
M MICHEL  1.5 

P NICOT
MME J DUPONT-FAHN
MME J STANG
M CESANDRI
P WEIJER
E LIBAUD
B LEGROS
S LABATE
MME C AUVRAY
ROB COLLET
S GHYS
J P SAUVAGE
M GONZALEZ
MME J DUPONT-FAHN
P NICOT
B LEGROS

8
4
5
7
5
5
7
5
9
7
8
6
7
7
10
7

G
G
M
M
M
G
M
H
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
M

FR
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1 MOLINO (FR) Trainer: P Nicot Barrier: 4 Total: 87-7-7-10 Prize Money: $114,310
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 60 Good: 45-6-5-3 Track: 6-1-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-2-2-4
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Parma (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 71-6-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 40-1-2-6 Last Win: 05/12/24 (140 Days)
Owner: P P Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 21Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 58	 $23	 Nantmor	 2:02.60		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
12 of 15	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 57	 $13	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:37.00		  ........ 8¾...................................Pau
14 of 15	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 56	 $51	 Valina	 1:35.10		  ........ 9½...................................Pau
9 of 15	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 M Le Callonec	 57.5	 $34	 Heaven City	 2:06.79		  ......... 13............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 11	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $17	 Platine	 1:53.66		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau

2 PRINCE SHALAA (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 15 Total: 19-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,192
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Silca’s sister (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 59	 $8	 Lazulite	 2:20.09		  ...... 31¾......................Fontainebleau
15 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Rabhi	 54.5	 $67	 Comte Noir	 2:00.91		  ......... 13............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 55	 $34	 Anielska	 2:00.00		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 E Rabhi	 56	 $81	 Felix Felicis	 2:47.65		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $21	 Princess Laura	 2:07.26		  ........ 2¾.............................Le Mans

3 PRINCESSE BLONDE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,800
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: English (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 M Romary	 57	 $6.5	 Top Glory	 1:35.60		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
10 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $29	 Senepark	 2:00.09		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $67	 Moon Rider	 1:56.15		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58	 $12	 Maguro	 1:59.06		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 54	 $15	 Kim Karala	 2:00.91		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

4 TURTLE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 9 Total: 55-4-3-6 Prize Money: $53,917
Jockey: D Provost WT: 59 Good: 21-0-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-2-3
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Turtle beach (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 50-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 33-4-1-1 Last Win: 08/10/23 (564 Days)
Owner: M Risi/b Moissonnier/c Arnaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 J Nicoleau	 57.5	 $8.5	 Colby Chop	 1:38.27		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $5	 Topinambur	 1:49.65		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 12	 01Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 A Monnier	 57	 $*4	 Coeur De Roume	 1:40.10		  ........... 9............................ Lignieres
9 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $8.5	 Green Curry	 1:54.30		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 16	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 D Provost	 60	 $21	 Teranga	 1:25.24		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
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5 PEARL HARBOUR (FR) Trainer: P Weijer Barrier: 2 Total: 29-1-2-1 Prize Money: $33,742
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 19-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Petite patch (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/01/23 (831 Days)
Owner: P Van De Weijer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Claudic	 54	 $21	 Darlyvi	 2:25.84		  ...... 21¼..........................Strasbourg
12 of 15	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 53	 $--	 Portrero	 1:57.95		  ...... 17½................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 C Berge	 59	 $41	 Louve Precieuse	 1:37.99		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 M Seidl	 57.5	 $21	 Moasa	 1:53.19		  ....... Lhd................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 M Seidl	 54.5	 $5	 Tiger King	 1:53.88		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 PARMENIDE (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 13 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,365
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Phenomenologie (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Bouvry/j Barrais/b Dasras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 L Roussel	 57.5	 $6.5	 Golden Beach	 1:58.90		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 58	 $9	 Regalien	 1:23.00		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $4.5	 Herodion	 1:25.90		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $4.3	 John Style	 1:38.60		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $8	 Eaglehawk	 1:37.93		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

7 MEARAS STYLE (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 10 Total: 80-6-5-13 Prize Money: $107,517
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 36-2-1-5 Track: 7-1-1-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-2 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-5-2-5
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Super super (IRE) J+H: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 62-6-5-12 Soft/Heavy: 41-4-3-8 Last Win: 12/08/24 (255 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 J Lacroix	 59	 $17	 Silver Condor	 2:14.95		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 13	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 J Lacroix	 56	 $17	 Golden River	 2:11.79		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet
7 of 13	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 J Lacroix	 54	 $13	 Cracknell	 1:55.86		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $13	 Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  ........ 2¾...............................Nantes
9 of 11	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 J Lacroix	 56.5	 $15	 Platine	 1:53.66		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau

8 GRAY D’ALBION (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 14 Total: 32-1-1-6 Prize Money: $30,389
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 19-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Parma (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 31/03/23 (755 Days)
Owner: G Manson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $5.5	 Buti	 1:28.83		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
6 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 M Velon	 56	 $21	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $12	 Micoleo	 1:18.06		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $23	 What Else Chop	 1:24.80		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse
10 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 54	 $15	 Long Story Short	 1:29.37		  ...... 28¾............................ Marseille

9 HOT SUMMER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 6 Total: 88-7-10-6 Prize Money: $110,530
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 57-2-8-5 Track: 5-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 7-1-2-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-3-5-4
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: American nizzy (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 48-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-2-0 Last Win: 10/08/23 (623 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 58.5	 $15	 John Style	 1:38.60		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $10	 La Doloise	 1:58.03		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $*4	 Moasa	 1:53.19		  ........ 3½................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $4.5	 Golden Trip	 1:38.63		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 S Breux	 55	 $13	 The First Lady	 1:56.73		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

10 LE CHAT BOTTE (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 12 Total: 66-4-3-6 Prize Money: $57,809
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 36-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Courchevel (IRE) J+H: 18-2-0-2 Turf: 50-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 29-4-3-3 Last Win: 30/11/24 (145 Days)
Owner: Terrains D’avilly St Leon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $29	 Grand Libya	 1:23.89		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 59	 $23	 John Style	 1:38.60		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 C Collet-vidal	 55.5	 $5.5	 Beautyfull Eyes	 1:44.82		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 12	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 C Collet-vidal	 56.5	 $*5	 Princess Laura	 2:07.26		  ........ 4¼.............................Le Mans
9 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 C Collet-vidal	 57	 $13	 Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
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11 MOASA (FR) Trainer: S Ghys Barrier: 8 Total: 64-5-4-5 Prize Money: $63,324
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 34-1-1-4 Track: 7-0-0-0

8yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-3-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Amadea (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 29-4-3-1 Last Win: 21/03/25 (34 Days)
Owner: S Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 Lhw  Dieteren	 56.5	 $10	 Angel Dust	 1:53.70		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 15	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	14]	 Lhw  Dieteren	 54	 $--	 Rocheux	 1:59.31		  ...... 13¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 10	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 55	 $10	 Le Chat Botte	 1:54.27		  ........... 6.............................. Amiens
8 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Remoue	 57	 $11	 October Chope	 1:29.62		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 Lhw  Dieteren	 53.5	 $29	 Pearl Harbour	 1:53.19		  ....... Lhd................ Le Croise-Laroche

12 KATHALINA (FR) Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 3 Total: 39-3-3-5 Prize Money: $41,195
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 22-1-2-5 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: L’aventura (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 32-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-0 Last Win: 10/04/24 (379 Days)
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	14]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $15	 Richmond	 1:23.70		  ........ 6¼...................................Pau
11 of 14	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 52.5	 $15	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:28.00		  ........... 9............................ Toulouse
12 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $19	 Molino	 1:36.40		  ...... 11½...................................Pau
14 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 58	 $29	 Princedeschamps	 1:59.97		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $10	 Teranga	 1:25.38		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

13 BECH RIVER (IRE) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 7 Total: 78-5-7-3 Prize Money: $82,409
Jockey: A Mosse WT: 55.5 Good: 45-3-5-2 Track: 6-3-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-1-1-1
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Julia bech (IRE) J+H: 65-5-7-3 Turf: 52-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/07/24 (294 Days)
Owner: C Mosse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 A Mosse	 57	 $21	 Twin Boy	 1:29.69		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 58.5	 $23	 Le Chat Botte	 2:21.40		  ...... 17½............................ Lignieres
11 of 12	 10Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $21	 Heytesbury Lane	 2:07.99		  ......... 12............................ Marseille 
5 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 A Le Lay Martin	 56	 $26	 Golden Trip	 1:38.63		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 A Mosse	 58.5	 $12	 Paletuvier	 1:58.75		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

14 PARISIAN BELLE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 1 Total: 56-2-7-6 Prize Money: $57,134
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55 Good: 28-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 9-2-2-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-4-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Parisian princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-1-4-2 Last Win: 19/03/24 (401 Days)
Owner: J Billard/mme J Dupont-fahn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $11	 Valento	 1:19.69		  ........... 8......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 E Rabhi	 57.5	 $11	 October Chope	 1:29.62		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 59	 $8.5	 Anonyme	 2:00.62		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $21	 Lovely Miss	 2:02.93		  ...... 22¾............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $9.5	 Golden Trip	 1:38.63		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

15 AL RASSOUL (FR) Trainer: P Nicot Barrier: 11 Total: 127-6-18-9 Prize Money: $127,636
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54 Good: 67-3-9-5 Track: 9-1-1-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-2-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 55-5-5-3
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Tunis (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 94-5-17-7 Soft/Heavy: 51-3-9-3 Last Win: 07/10/23 (565 Days)
Owner: P P Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	14]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $11	 Mona Lisa	 1:35.60		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
14 of 16	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	15]	 F Veron	 53.5	 $21	 Top Glory	 1:35.60		  ........ 7½...................................Pau
11 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 54	 $23	 Lloyd	 2:10.65		  ...... 11¾............................Pornichet
9 of 13	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $13	 October Chope	 1:41.12		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans
11 of 11	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 52	 $21	 Platine	 1:53.66		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau

16 BLACK PANTHER (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 16 Total: 62-4-5-2 Prize Money: $54,700
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 36-3-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-2-1-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Auderville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-3-1 Last Win: 10/12/23 (501 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau	 53.5	 $17	 Eaglehawk	 1:47.59		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 J Nicoleau	 56	 $13	 Mana Sis	 1:42.44		  ........ 6¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 13	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $9.5	 Gardol Moon	 1:52.40		  ..........nk................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 15	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 6]	 J Lacroix	 57.5	 $29	 Perfecto	 1:41.97		  ........ 9¾............................Pornichet
12 of 13	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $29	 By The Way	 2:10.64		  ......... 25............................Pornichet
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R8 24 Apr 2025 | ParisLongchamp | DES BOUFFES PARISIENS HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:03 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 158053
	 2	 607500
	 3	 300090
	 4	 194707
	 5	 118706
	 6	 000099
	 7	 753743
	 8	 703020
	 9	 470600
	10	 608803
	11	 009000
	12	 778009
	13	 762513
	14	 000041
	15	 000000
	16	 373535

PIANTARELLA (FR)
ALAMSAR (FR)
KOOL FIRST (SPA)
CARNIVAL QUEEN (FR)
TOP GLORY (FR)
PLANTHALYA (FR)
MINOTAUROS (FR)
ZAAHIR (FR)
L’ARGENT (FR)
HIGHFIELD HEIRESS (FR)
KING HARTWOOD (FR)
CRISALSA (FR)
ALPHA SPIRIT (FR)
PLATINE (FR)
EVER MUCHACHA (FR)
PENNY DE CERISY (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5

14
11
13
8
2
4
15
5
7
10
12
6
9
3
1
16

A LEMAITRE
T TRULLIER
EDDY HARDOUIN
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
H BESNIER
M JUSTUM
H LEBOUC
H BOUTIN
T PICCONE
C DEMURO
G SIAS
M MICHEL  1.5 
R THOMAS
L BOISSEAU
M BARZALONA

S CERULIS
FRAU A BUDKA
MME C O’HALLORAN
E LIBAUD
J RESIMONT
AS&D ALLARD
M JUSTUM
L GUILLOUX
MRS G RARICK
MME J DUPONT-FAHN
MME V DISSAUX
S PECORARO
F MONNIER
MME C BARBE
MME C AUVRAY
MME C O’HALLORAN

5
5
6
4
7
7
8
9
5
4
9
8
5
4
5
7

M
G
H
M
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
SPA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
67
60
50
52
77
--
--
--
--

	11-�1�-0-1
	25-�1�-0-3
	14-�1�-1-2
	 9-�1�-0-0
	75-�6�-8-4
	69-�4�-4-7
	47-�3�-5-8
	91-�8�-5-8
	21-�0�-3-1
	10-�0�-0-2
	95-�8�-10-9
	65-�5�-6-6
	 9-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-0
	29-�1�-0-6

$10,304
$22,538
$21,588
$8,174
$83,288
$66,303
$57,409
$100,328
$14,744
$3,034
$157,830
$99,402
$12,237
$9,587
$3,025
$28,507

	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	31-�2�-4-3
	19-�2�-2-1
	16-�2�-0-3
	54-�8�-2-7
	11-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	62-�6�-9-3
	19-�2�-2-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 PIANTARELLA (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 14 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,304
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 60 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sant’amanza (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/11/24 (169 Days)
Owner: J Lastrajoli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	11]	 J Claudic	 57	 $11	 Dorianello	 1:31.11		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
8 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 59.5	 $13	 Lejendario	 1:57.74		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 59	 $11	 Daysaniya	 1:58.54		  ...... 29½............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $10	 Vis Le Reve	 1:43.99		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
3 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 L Plommee	 59.5	 $*4.5	Tiger King	 1:53.88		  ........... 2................ Le Croise-Laroche

2 ALAMSAR (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 11 Total: 25-1-0-3 Prize Money: $22,538
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Bravo girl (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/11/23 (523 Days)
Owner: Mme C Guillais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 59.5	 $29	 Gaidar	 2:17.31		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 11	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 A Bally	 56	 $21	 Karmina Bella	 2:18.20		  ...... 10¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 13	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 58	 $23	 Dream Of Emeraude	 2:52.57		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
11 of 12	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 56	 $23	 Boogie	 2:46.60		  ......... 34............................ Marseille 
11 of 11	 02Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $19	 Everman	 2:03.14		  ...... 19¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 KOOL FIRST (SPA) Trainer: Mme C O’halloran Barrier: 13 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: $21,588
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 60 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay spa h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Kool Kompany (IRE) Dam: Florines (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/23 (808 Days)
Owner: F Nobile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56	 $5.5	 Gaillard	 1:26.22		  ...... 11¼.................................Vichy
16 of 17	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $29	 Gerbera	 1:10.53		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 17Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $21	 Suleyman	 1:37.57		  ......... 17.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $15	 D Day Man	 1:35.52		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 15	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $19	 Rising Up	 1:34.95		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 CARNIVAL QUEEN (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,174
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Queen to be (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/24 (262 Days)
Owner: J Horgan/haras Du Logis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $9.5	 Royal Soprano	 2:44.53		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 09Oct24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $15	 L’agora Game	 3:29.00		  ........ 5¼............................ Argentan
7 of 8	 14Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $9.5	 The Dubliner	 2:47.32		  ........ 6¼...............................Nantes
13 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 59.5	 $41	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:13.54		  ...... 22¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 14	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $6.5	 Comtesse Vera	 2:06.29		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
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5 TOP GLORY (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 2 Total: 75-6-8-4 Prize Money: $83,288
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 35-4-2-1 Track: 6-1-1-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-2-4-3
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Miss denmark (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 36-2-6-3 Last Win: 18/02/25 (65 Days)
Owner: Mme B Lamazou-laresse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	16]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $10	 Super Cute	 2:03.20		  ........... 2...................................Pau
8 of 15	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $--	 Drip	 2:11.22		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
7 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 C Berges	 59.5	 $13	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ........ 4¾...................Mont De Marsan
11 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 C Berges	 55.5	 $29	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 C Berges	 59	 $19	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ........ 2¾...................Mont De Marsan

6 PLANTHALYA (FR) Trainer: As&d Allard Barrier: 4 Total: 69-4-4-7 Prize Money: $66,303
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58.5 Good: 30-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-1
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Alghalya (UK) J+H: 9-0-2-2 Turf: 43-1-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 27-0-3-6 Last Win: 19/08/22 (979 Days)
Owner: As&d As&d Allard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 61.5	 $34	 Adwan	 1:17.21		  ...... 17¾............................ Deauville
14 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 M Favriaux	 58.5	 $41	 Regalien	 1:17.40		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
10 of 12	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Salmon	 54.5	 $51	 Celtic Aryaan	 1:40.46		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
9 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $29	 Baileys Bachelor	 1:08.08		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
9 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $23	 Rival Order	 1:24.90		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne

7 MINOTAUROS (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 15 Total: 47-3-5-8 Prize Money: $57,409
Jockey: M Justum WT: 58.5 Good: 22-0-2-4 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-3
Sire: Tiberius Caesar Dam: Mary martins (IRE) J+H: 11-1-0-2 Turf: 40-3-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-3-3 Last Win: 03/07/24 (295 Days)
Owner: A Le Meur / F Etienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 P Remoue	 54.5	 $19	 Rising Blast	 2:03.40		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 13	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $8.5	 Palanzano	 1:52.84		  ........ 3¾.............................. Amiens
7 of 11	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 60	 $7	 Twin Boy	 1:29.69		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $12	 Stormy Night	 2:22.10		  ........... 5............................ Lignieres
3 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 F Lefebvre	 54	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers

8 ZAAHIR (FR) Trainer: L Guilloux Barrier: 5 Total: 91-8-5-8 Prize Money: $100,328
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58.5 Good: 46-7-3-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 54-8-2-7
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ampersand (UK) J+H: 27-2-2-3 Turf: 53-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 38-1-1-2 Last Win: 07/01/25 (107 Days)
Owner: L guilloux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	16]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $23	 Grand Libya	 1:23.89		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $5	 Stranger	 1:41.98		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
12 of 15	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	15]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $17	 Moon Rider	 1:56.15		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $10	 Mana Maha	 1:42.06		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
11 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $15	 Dark Zel	 1:39.97		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly

9 L’ARGENT (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 7 Total: 21-0-3-1 Prize Money: $14,744
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58.5 Good: 20-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Lady frances (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Straus/mme K F Minton/jp Morel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 A Duporte	 54.5	 $8	 Black Lives Matter	 1:37.65		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $15	 Brave Shiina	 1:57.49		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 M Michel	 58	 $15	 Campelo	 2:00.65		  ...... 10½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 G R Le Vaillant	 60	 $9	 Picnic Royal	 2:29.62		  ...... 10¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 15	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 60	 $21	 Miss Supernova	 1:58.66		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly

10 HIGHFIELD HEIRESS (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,034
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Kataragama (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J Fairley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $41	 Amabati	 1:23.15		  ...... 17¾............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $34	 The First Dance	 1:52.19		  ........ 8¾....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $29	 Kito	 2:14.60		  ...... 12¼....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 14	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 59	 $17	 Fire Rebel	 1:24.58		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $51	 Beautyfull Eyes	 1:44.82		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
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11 KING HARTWOOD (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 12 Total: 95-8-10-9 Prize Money: $157,830
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 48-3-3-4 Track: 7-0-3-0

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 62-6-9-3
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Sargasses (FR) J+H: 14-2-3-0 Turf: 74-8-10-8 Soft/Heavy: 42-5-6-4 Last Win: 04/06/24 (324 Days)
Owner: M Hovelacque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	16]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $51	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:37.84		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 59	 $34	 Sakura Glitters	 1:49.66		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 57	 $29	 Noce D’or	 1:38.33		  ...... 16¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $10	 Rival Order	 1:24.90		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
11 of 12	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $29	 Lunala	 1:52.63		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau

12 CRISALSA (FR) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 6 Total: 65-5-6-6 Prize Money: $99,402
Jockey: G Sias WT: 57.5 Good: 35-3-4-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo gr fon fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-1
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Fiammella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-2-2 Last Win: 24/04/24 (365 Days)
Owner: Mme M Rollando/t Duchenoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 P Lotout	 69	 $6.5	 Karinas Dream	 1:38.60		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 9	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 54	 $21	 Light Wakeup	 1:47.82		  ...... 14¼...............................Nantes
16 of 16	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Grosbois	 60	 $13	 Le Sicilien	 2:10.99		  ...... 28¾............................Pornichet
98 of 13	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Trevanion	 2:10.37		  ...... 13¼............................Pornichet
9 of 13	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Raimbault	 56	 $10	 By The Way	 2:10.64		  ......... 17............................Pornichet

13 ALPHA SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $12,237
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo al bru fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Astral merit (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/03/25 (45 Days)
Owner: B Foucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $5	 By The Way	 2:10.64		  ...... 11½............................Pornichet
2 of 10	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Marquette	 58	 $10	 Pierre Premier	 1:43.66		  .......... ½..........................Machecoul
5 of 8	 23Feb25	 MCC	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 59	 $5.5	 Kilfrush Memories	 1:42.94		  ........... 6..........................Machecoul
1 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 55	 $*4	 Showboated	 1:40.50		  ........... 3.............................Le Mans
3 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 60	 $*2.5	Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes

14 PLATINE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,587
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Gallery’s platine (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (12 Days)
Owner: Mme D Siegenthaler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $34	 Potemkine	 1:25.48		  ......... 18.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 54	 $26	 Anielska	 2:00.00		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 57	 $51	 La Doloise	 1:58.03		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $26	 Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
1 of 11	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 56	 $5.5	 Diwan Senora	 1:53.66		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau

15 EVER MUCHACHA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 1 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Machucambo Dam: Ever desdemone (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Auvray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 J Guilloton	 59	 $10	 Siete Misterios	 1:58.71		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 J Guilloton	 61.5	 $101	Antrim	 2:01.22		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 59.5	 $81	 Mystic	 2:41.20		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 58	 $26	 Miss Supernova	 1:58.66		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
98 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $41	 Princesse Blonde	 2:00.91		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville

16 PENNY DE CERISY (FR) Trainer: Mme C O’halloran Barrier: 16 Total: 29-1-0-6 Prize Money: $28,507
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 25-1-0-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Gospel mind (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/23 (817 Days)
Owner: Mme E Beraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	17]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $13	 Saint Fiacre	 1:50.24		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $*5.5	Princedeschamps	 1:59.97		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	16]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $15	 Kanifushi	 2:00.08		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $10	 Miss Supernova	 1:58.66		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*3	 Platine	 1:53.66		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
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R9 24 Apr 2025 | ParisLongchamp | DE LA COMEDIE FRANCAISE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
10:38 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 072001
	 2	 250550
	 3	 300907
	 4	 6649
	 5	 593222
	 6	 300447
	 7	 001460
	 8	 099072
	 9	 465489
	10	 100031
	11	 520490
	12	 002976
	13	 131906
	14	 200359
	15	 005362
	16	 506535

NOVA HOPE (FR)
MAITRE D’ARMES (FR)
HERNAN CORTES (FR)
RED ROSE (FR)
JACK OF TRADES (IRE)
PRAIRIE GLORY (FR)
MOON RIDER (FR)
HAPPY HUNTER (FR)
ABISOLA (FR)
EAGLEHAWK (FR)
CAREGIVER (FR)
MARKSWOMAN (FR)
SHANNA ROSE (FR)
GALILEE DREAM (FR)
MAGIC STARS (FR)
URI (FR)

60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5

2
12
4
16
15
1
7
14
9
13
3
5
6
11
10
8

H JOURNIAC
P BAZIRE
C LECOEUVRE
C DEMURO
F LEFEBVRE
A LEMAITRE
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
J MOUTARD
T BACHELOT
EDDY HARDOUIN
A BARON
A MADAMET
M GUYON

P&J BRANDT
MME C BERTIN
A PEAN
M WEISSMEIER
MME D WULF
G SNIJDERS
ROB COLLET
M NIGGE
E LIBAUD
G MOSSE
P GROUALLE
J LEROY
MME C O’HALLORAN
A BARON
M SEROR
N CAULLERY

4
4
5
4
7
7
5
5
4
6
5
5
7
5
5
6

M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
H
G
M
M
M
M
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
67
--
73
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�1�-2-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	21-�2�-1-3
	 4-�0�-0-0
	50-�4�-7-9
	33-�4�-0-3
	39-�4�-3-0
	31-�2�-3-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	36-�3�-3-3
	15-�1�-3-0
	28-�3�-7-1
	32-�3�-3-2
	12-�0�-1-2
	15-�1�-2-2
	71-�3�-8-10

$11,212
$4,465
$32,243
$1,478
$84,820
$50,700
$49,728
$41,018
$4,903
$48,202
$25,750
$66,999
$48,340
$7,498
$23,559
$84,977

	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	27-�1�-5-6
	12-�1�-0-2
	15-�2�-2-0
	13-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	14-�3�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-0
	9-�0�-4-1
	13-�2�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 NOVA HOPE (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $11,212
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Ysper (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/04/25 (19 Days)
Owner: A Mouknass/b Chalmel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 61.5	 $19	 Indian Alliance	 1:52.50		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 14	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $13	 Abacur	 1:35.52		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 12	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Nomis	 54.5	 $8.5	 Celtic Aryaan	 1:40.46		  ........... 6......................Fontainebleau
10 of 13	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 60	 $19	 Red Grace	 2:08.33		  ........ 4½.............................Le Mans
1 of 11	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 J Moisan	 55.5	 $9	 Jack Of Trades	 1:51.40		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

2 MAITRE D’ARMES (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bertin Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,465
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 60 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Bassamba (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 04Oct24	 LLS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56	 $6.5	 Rio	 1:52.00		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 12	 25Oct24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 M Velon	 58	 $6	 Bruant	 2:16.10		  ......... 12....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $26	 Bramans	 1:58.28		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 63.5	 $34	 Love The Stars	 1:57.24		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 59.5	 $10	 Reconstructed	 1:41.06		  ...... 17¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 HERNAN CORTES (FR) Trainer: A Pean Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-1-3 Prize Money: $32,243
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60 Good: 16-2-1-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Rapid transaction (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/23 (693 Days)
Owner: Mme V Dubois/jp Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $8.5	 Bursard	 1:37.90		  ......... 14......................... Compiegne
11 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $29	 Central Park West	 2:00.07		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 04Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $19	 Harrison Point	 1:58.46		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $23	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $15	 Joyeuse Sage	 1:58.03		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

4 RED ROSE (FR) Trainer: M Weissmeier Barrier: 16 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,478
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Colonialiste (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Karlshof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 16	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Icon Cen	 1:54.90		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 11	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 56.5	 $5.5	 Back To The Well	 1:29.70		  ........... 8..............................Moulins
4 of 12	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $5.5	 Never Give In	 2:24.53		  ........... 8..........................Strasbourg
9 of 14	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 58	 $9	 Nootka Bay	 1:57.22		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
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5 JACK OF TRADES (IRE) Trainer: Mme D Wulf Barrier: 15 Total: 50-4-7-9 Prize Money: $84,820
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 59.5 Good: 26-2-4-3 Track: 6-0-1-1

7yo ch ire g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-1-5-6
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Cite veron (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 35-2-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-3-6 Last Win: 19/05/24 (340 Days)
Owner: Mme D De Wulf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 63.5	 $26	 Antrim	 2:01.22		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 F Lefebvre	 55.5	 $11	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 55.5	 $*6	 Simons King	 1:42.55		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
2 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	13]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $*2.9	Lidisbarn	 1:52.53		  ..........nk................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 11	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 K Vanderbeke	 58	 $4	 Nova Hope	 1:51.40		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 PRAIRIE GLORY (FR) Trainer: G Snijders Barrier: 1 Total: 33-4-0-3 Prize Money: $50,700
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59.5 Good: 19-3-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-2
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Prairie city (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/07/24 (276 Days)
Owner: G Snijders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 57.5	 $9	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:37.84		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 57.5	 $19	 Claim The Stars	 1:18.49		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Calbrix	 56	 $23	 Celtic Aryaan	 1:40.46		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 M Favriaux	 58.5	 $7	 Lidisbarn	 1:52.53		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 11	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 M Favriaux	 57	 $*3.8	Nova Hope	 1:51.40		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche

7 MOON RIDER (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 7 Total: 39-4-3-0 Prize Money: $49,728
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 28-4-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Star rider (UK) J+H: 19-2-1-0 Turf: 19-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/25 (51 Days)
Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $67	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 C Collet-vidal	 60	 $29	 Zygfryd	 1:56.15		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
4 of 13	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 C Collet-vidal	 59	 $15	 Red Grace	 2:08.33		  ........Lnk.............................Le Mans
6 of 14	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 C Collet-vidal	 59	 $19	 Kadiyac	 1:56.18		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
98 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 C Collet-vidal	 63	 $15	 Hello Cotai	 1:56.70		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly

8 HAPPY HUNTER (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 14 Total: 31-2-3-1 Prize Money: $41,018
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 20-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Tequila heat (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/24 (255 Days)
Owner: L Bongen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $21	 Havana Six	 1:57.26		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 59	 $15	 Al Alaali	 1:57.97		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $9.5	 Irishkamaya	 1:23.76		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 58	 $11	 Noce D’or	 1:38.33		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 58	 $*5.5	Red Grace	 2:08.33		  ......... hd.............................Le Mans

9 ABISOLA (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,903
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: One chance (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aj Duffield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $15	 Around The World	 1:38.65		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $5	 Bubble Gum	 1:59.74		  ......... 15.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $8	 Forcefull	 1:41.03		  ........ 7½............................Pornichet
8 of 17	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $15	 Walkabove	 2:03.61		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
9 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $8.5	 Marlowe	 1:38.93		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

10 EAGLEHAWK (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 13 Total: 36-3-3-3 Prize Money: $48,202
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58.5 Good: 31-3-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo noipan fr h Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-1
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Polemique (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/03/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Earl De La Vallee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $13	 D Day Man	 1:23.11		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	16]	 H Journiac	 60	 $15	 Regalien	 1:21.89		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 D Breux	 59.5	 $13	 Laura Trezy	 1:26.93		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $*4	 Lou Balicot	 1:37.31		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $*3.5	Mon Sioux	 1:37.93		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
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11 CAREGIVER (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-3-0 Prize Money: $25,750
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 4-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Sun kiss me (FR) J+H: 10-1-2-0 Turf: 14-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/05/24 (358 Days)
Owner: Mme H Van Zuylen/o Boulant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 17	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Balakovna	 1:37.40		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 59	 $*5.5	Restless Spirit	 1:47.26		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 58	 $*4	 Victoria Grove	 2:04.89		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 13	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58	 $*5.5	Balakovna	 2:22.14		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 15	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 58	 $13	 E Va Bin	 2:05.43		  ........ 9¾......................Fontainebleau

12 MARKSWOMAN (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 5 Total: 28-3-7-1 Prize Money: $66,999
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 17-1-6-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-4-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (578 Days)
Owner: J Leroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $29	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:37.84		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $41	 Bozzo	 1:38.75		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $17	 Saxon Village	 1:28.18		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $21	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 61	 $12	 Love The Stars	 1:57.24		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

13 SHANNA ROSE (FR) Trainer: Mme C O’halloran Barrier: 6 Total: 32-3-3-2 Prize Money: $48,340
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 16-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rambert (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Last Win: 19/11/24 (156 Days)
Owner: V Guillebert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 53.5	 $5	 Rising Blast	 2:03.40		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $6	 Jumano	 1:38.19		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 28Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $13	 Essai Transforme	 1:40.13		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	14]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $21	 Rising Up	 1:34.95		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $23	 Vis Le Reve	 1:43.99		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans

14 GALILEE DREAM (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 11 Total: 12-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,498
Jockey: A Baron WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Petite mokka (FR) J+H: 9-0-1-2 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: G Paul/jr Gaslain/mme M Baron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 A Baron	 58	 $26	 Vega	 1:23.57		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 A Baron	 59	 $23	 L’hippocampe	 2:01.82		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 A Baron	 58.5	 $*3.8	Vis Le Reve	 1:43.99		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
5 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Baron	 60	 $5	 Rival Order	 1:24.90		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 12	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $*3.8	Lunala	 1:52.63		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau

15 MAGIC STARS (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: $23,559
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Magic nizzy (FR) J+H: 10-0-2-2 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 03/05/23 (722 Days)
Owner: Mme Vanessa Seror

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $34	 What Else Chop	 1:35.38		  ...... 14¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 19Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $12	 Pisorno	 1:37.21		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $11	 Lipton Ka	 2:04.98		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
6 of 10	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $*3.8	Honguemare	 2:15.61		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $9.5	 Lunala	 1:52.63		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau

16 URI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 8 Total: 71-3-8-10 Prize Money: $84,977
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 31-1-3-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 5-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-2-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Union sacree (FR) J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 38-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-2-3 Last Win: 12/06/24 (316 Days)
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*4.5	Beautyfull Eyes	 1:44.82		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $17	 Herodion	 1:25.36		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $7.5	 Joyeuse Sage	 1:58.03		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5	 Dark Zel	 1:39.97		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $*4.5	Hello Cotai	 1:56.70		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
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